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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA0, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOA3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOA1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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g/m3 1e 5

0.7858 0.8929 1.0000 1.1363 1.2727
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOA2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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g/m3 1e 5

0.7662 0.8831 1.0000 1.1526 1.3052
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOA3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.8673 0.9337 1.0000 1.0765 1.1530
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOAN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 5

0.9404 0.9702 1.0000 1.0317 1.0633
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG0, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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2 0 2
g/m3 1e 5

0.9393 0.9697 1.0000 1.0323 1.0646
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-14.3.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-14.4.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1385 0.2769 0.4154 0.5538
g/m3

0.0000 0.1385 0.2769 0.4154 0.5538
g/m3

0.02 0.00 0.02
g/m3

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
g/m3

0.9371 0.9685 1.0000 1.0336 1.0671
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.9284 0.9642 1.0000 1.0385 1.0771
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0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TSOG3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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g/m3 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 5

0.96158 0.98079 1.00000 1.01998 1.03996
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOG1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOG2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ASOG3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-14.3.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-14.4.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2453 0.4907 0.7360 0.9813
g/m3
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0.7670 0.8835 1.0000 1.1519 1.3037
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_INDIOL, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-14.3.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-14.4.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.002 0.000 0.002
g/m3

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
g/m3

0.8269 0.9134 1.0000 1.1047 1.2094
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_LVOCOA, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.1279 0.2558 0.3836 0.5115
g/m3

0.0000 0.1279 0.2558 0.3836 0.5115
g/m3

0.0588 0.0294 0.0000 0.0294 0.0588
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0.8154 0.9077 1.0000 1.1132 1.2264
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAIE, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0262 0.0524 0.0786 0.1048
g/m3

0.0000 0.0262 0.0524 0.0786 0.1048
g/m3

0.008 0.000 0.008
g/m3
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g/m3

0.8609 0.9304 1.0000 1.0808 1.1616
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAGX, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.1906 0.3811 0.5717 0.7622
g/m3

0.0000 0.1906 0.3811 0.5717 0.7622
g/m3

0.0952 0.0476 0.0000 0.0476 0.0952
g/m3

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
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0.107 0.554 1.000 5.167 9.335
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAP, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.375 0.749 1.124 1.499
g/m3

0.000 0.375 0.749 1.124 1.499
g/m3

0.1673 0.0836 0.0000 0.0836 0.1673
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0.8549 0.9274 1.0000 1.0849 1.1698
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOAS, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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